10/2/2 Fax Server Division of Corporations 23:0 002

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H12000116367 3)))

**3** 

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

.....

To: D F	)ivision of Cor 'ax Number	porations : (850)617-6381	,			
A P F F	Account Number Phone Tax Number	: (850)521-0821 : (850)558-1515	-		12 NºK	調査の
**Enter the e annual	email address f report mailings	or this business en . Enter only one en	tity to be use mail address p	ed for fu lease.**	fure 2	i m
Email A	Address:				CONTOR NOW	N PH 2:
FL	ONE HO	TIT/NON PROFIT	NS, INC.	ON		05
	Certified Copy	0	400-41 	<b></b>		
	Page Count				2	
	Estimated Charge	8	\$70.00		APR	ন্দ্
					27 PM	
		N		Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Contractions Co	1:43	
<ul> <li>Electronic Fil</li> </ul>	ing Menu 🔰 C	Corporate Filing Men	u	Help		

\*\*\*\*

4/27/2012 12:23:08 PM PAGE 2/002

Fax Server ...

APR 27 PH 1:43

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME ONE HOPE PRODUCTIONS, INC. The name of the corporation shall be:

PRINCIPAL OFFICE ARTICLE II

Principal street address 2548 ROSEHAVEN DRIVE WESLEY CHAPEL, FL 33544 Mailing address, if different is: 2548 Rosehaven Drive

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

10 ST

. .

Fax Server

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Hope for the needy

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed; As provided for in the Bylaws.

## ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Ti	Ile: Elizabeth R. Martinez, Director	Name and Ti	tle: Alex Martinez. Director
Address:	2548 Rosehaven Dr	Address:	2548 Rosebaven Dr.
	Weeley Chapel, FL 33544		Woeley Chapel, FL 33544
Name and Ti	tle: Sonia Benitez, Director	Name and Ti	tle:
Address:	4348 Fayette Drive		
	Lutz, FL 33549		
Name and Tit	lle:	Name and Ti	tle:
Address:		A 7.1	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
	Ida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptal Corporation Service Company	ole) of the registered a	gent is:
Name:	1201 Hours Street		

Address: 1201 Hays Stre

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:	Alex Martinez
Address:	2548 Roschaven Dr
	Westey Chapel, FL 33544

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificates I am familiar with amfaccept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Corporation Service Corpany

By: Required Signature of Registered Agent Ann R. Shilling, Assistant Vice President

04/24/2012 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein dre true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$.817.155, F.S.

Alex Martinez

Required Signature of Incorporator

04/24/2012

Wesley Chapel, FL 33544